
F60G1/QC/4.5.1
Issue No 001.Rev 00
Dt: 04.07.2013

STACK EMISSION REPORT OF FUME TREATMENT PLANT
FOR THE MOI{TH JUNE 2023

NOTE:
1. Total Fluoride emission 0.187 Kg/ Ton of Aluminum produced, against total hot metal

Production 38848 MT.
2. Orissa State Pollution Control Board Norm :

Total Fluoride emission: 0.300 Kg / Ton of Aluminum produced
Total particulate: 1 00 mg/Nm3.
Stack discharge volume: 9,93,600 Nm3/hr

Authorilef,

?nTb

Dy, lhnager (LABI
ItlALCo. Sitr' -'-*

LOCATION DATE OF
TEST

STACK
DISCHARGE

VOLUME
Nm3/ hr

GASEOUS
FLUORIDE

mg/Nm3

PARTICULATE
FLUORIDE

mg/Nm3

TOTAL
FLUORIDE

mg/ Nm3

TOTAL
PABTICULATE

mg/ Nm3

FTP-1
0r.06.2023

21.06.2023

72884t

73t773

0.64

1.39

0.54

0.s3

1.18

.92

28.30

27.99

FTP.2
0t.06.2023

21.06.2023

777946

769742

t.t4

1.55

0.46

0.53

1.60

2.08

27.87

26.37

FTP-3
05.06.2023

24.06.2023

7319t6

73 1 100

0.81

t.72

0.32

0.45

1.1 3

2.17

35.37

36.99

FTP-4
02.06.2023

22.06.2023

730248

739693

0.93

0.72

0.tl

0.37

1.10

1 09

26.28

3r.66

FTP-5
05.06.2023

22.06.2023

787890

742924

0.59

2.23

0.55

0.56

t.t4

2.79

38.04

39.63

FTP-6
02.06.2023

23.06.2023

0.96

t.20

0.35

0.93

1.31

2.r3

32.98

ta ao
JJ.J6

FTP-7
03.06.2023

23.06.2023

897946

896597

0.91

t.63

0.63

0.89

1.54

2.52

40.34

37.19

FTP.8
03.06.2023

24.06.2023

91 8585

955071

0.68

0.65

0.18

0.49

0.86

t.r4

64.90

23.79

749775

746270



F6oG8/QC/4.5.r
Issue No 00l.Rev 00

Dt.04.07.2013

STACK EMISSION REPORT OF BAKE OVEN PLANT
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023

I. Total Fluoride emission 0.018 Kg/ Ton of Aluminium produced, against total hot metal Production

38848 MT.
I Orissa State Pollution Control Board Norm:

Total Fluoride emission: 0.1 kg/Ton of Aluminium produced

Total particulate: 50 mgA{m3.

Stackdischarge volume BO-I: 1,60,000 Nm3/hr

Stack discharge volume BO-II: 2,00,880 Nm3/hr

'10>>
h

Autho ry

h,. Harmg€r {!iBi
il*LGo, ffiTm,A]tc.tf,-

LOCATION
DATE OF

TEST

STACK
DISCHARGE

VOLUME
Nm3/hr

GASEOUS
FLUORTDE

mg/ Nm3

PARTICULATE
FLUORIDE

mg/ Nm3

TOTAL
FLUORIDE

mg/ Nm3

TOTAL
PARTICULATE

MATTER
mg/ Nm3

BO-I
06.06.2023

28.06.2023

1 59836

t59002

t.23

3.42

0.18

0.23

t.4l

3.65

27.31

45.00

BO-II
07.06.2023

27.06.2023 200679

0.95

2.51

0.18

0.20

1 .13

2.71

33.65

3t.45

200289



361,?ratticklallS
45nil,Bose Pukur Road,

Kolkata - ?00107

Email,: qualissrue@gmail.com
Mob. Ns.:9831287086

9830093976

{v E, H ':i ffi

klr;w"iHffi$#Htr L,; fu ms- tt'13- u* *'#'t'i*{ ;$
-}BP F

Report No.

Date

5ample No.

Sample Description

.nln71n12

: 0LS/M R1A/7 3-24 I 514-523

: Stack Flue Gas

: 30.06.2023-A7.A7 .2023Date 0f

Name & AddressCIf the,Customer I

M/s, Nationtl'Aluminium Company t imited

Smelter Ptant Division,

Angul,

Odisha- 759'J.45

Bef Ns &Date:

Sampling EPAIIs

ItOx
{ffis/Nm3}

Velocity
(m/s)

Date of
Sarnpling

Time
50:

(mglNm3)
:: .,ri'Te.ftf!:

;: :{.tfJ :1

Sarnple
No,

Locatisn

62574828.06.2023 1,3:20 4L,Z 1l5,5 1"0L5L4 FTF-3

752346a n,nn 36.5 19,.C 103 xs .,,51"5 FTP.1 1a nc Tnf:

",: 

: ,:{$J: . ,77.2 l .,tlv.*3t' ' 697833s16 FTP-2 28.06.2023' 1U:55 37.1

l-4:u5 , ','9:92 dh tYY I1/.Ub.tut3 l4.5 '75.7 :79::.,:1:;:.:15rt GTC-8

?7.46.2073 l-rt56.'.: 7-7.3 96 10,o3 88256fi518

"'-7 
ntr )n1L

. . I t::.:
l:t, 'l':.:'E&,.4 1) 1 8.7S 657182519 15:02

: :::::::,99 8,41 631239q.?n
:.:.::..

.,: ,,,,,,, .F.TF-S : :.t :

?AN49;e.'....: .::l.::.

. ..::.:

24ifi.:r;,:.'..

:,U 9.63 2338035lj:
:..
::,;r::ttB0_1 1/.Ub_tut3 22V3, :

,,,,,,,,:,8.,fi5" 88 10.07 245794:::,.;::::a, A*2 27.A6.2023 I+.JU a14 n
LZ T,'

25.1. s8 15.67 647280523 ', FIF-4 28.06.2023 14:10 ',, 24.7

€PA Part-6 : for
€PA P-arr-z

Repart Prepared 8y:

TEST REPORT

'0CIC l\1CI r QIS/SAMP/08*8/00'

Laboratory Servkes
A,uthorized,By

------trnrl af lho Ppn^rf .---- -

. The results relate yfily ta the ilem(s) tested"

, This Test Repo,rt shall not be repraduced wilhout the permission aJ Quatissure L*bor*tory Sewices

o The reseyved ptart aJ' sarnple(s) , uctpt p*ishable sample(s), skall he retatneri for -1A days frotn lhe date af isxie af the Test Report

done asSampling Done by: S.Poddar

Discharge
Volurne

{Nm3/hr.}

: for

Chernist



F60G10/QC/4.s.r
Issue No 00l.Rev 00
Dt. 04.07.2013

FUGITIVE EMISSION OF FLUORIDE IN POTROOMS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023

ry. kr+qsr (l*{B)
H#.C0, gmfi-rm,AHqd,

Location Date of
Sampling

No of
Pots in

operation

Fugitive
emtsston
in mg/m3
(Average)

Average
fugitive
emission
mg/m3

Average
fugitive

emission in
kg/T of Al
from pot

rooms
(Ks/T of Al)

OSPCB
NORM:

Total
Fugitive
emission
from Pot

rooms
(Ke/T of Al)

Pot room-A
t0.06.2023
t2.06.2023

tt9 0.54

0.176 0.166 0.40

Pot room-B
t0.06.2023
12.06.2023

118 0.84

Pot room-C
13.06.2023
15.06.2023

t20

Pot room-D
13.06.2023
T5.06.2023

120 0.60

Pot room-E
14.06.2023
16.06.2023

120 0.5s

Pot room-F
14.06.2023
16.06.2023

t20 1.14

Pot room-G
17.06.2023
19.06.2023

t20 0.93

Pot room-H
17.06.2023
19.06.2023

t20 0.73

0.88



Re -3

M U M & M N MU M TEM P E RA U RE AN RA I N F LLADTA
JU NE.2O23

RAIN FALL (mm)MINIMUM TEMP. (deg c)MAXIMUM TEMP. (deg.C)DATE

0.028.040.001-Jun
0.028.O02-Jun 42.O

0.028.003-Jun 42.0
71..224.041..004-Juh"
0.028.038.005-Jun
0.028.006-Jun 40.0
0.028.O42.O07-Jun
0.029.043.008-Jun
0.030.043.009-Jun
0.028.043.0

,l0-J

0.028.043.0I I -Jun
0.029.044.5l2-Jun
0.031.041.0l3-Jun
0.029.O4',J..Ol4-Jun
0.032.043.0l5-Jun
0.029.545.5l6-Jun
0.029.045.017--J UN

24.624.O45.0I B-Jun
0.026.040.0l9-Jun
0.026.O40.0
0.027.02l-Jun 39.0
L2.427.022-Jun 37.O

10.326.023-Juh" 35.0
42.024.034.024-Jvn
152.024.034.025-Jun
18.825.029.026-Jvn
0.026.031.027-Jun
0.027.034.02B-Jun
0.027.035.029-Jv n

0.027.037.030-Jun

45.5Mox. Temp. for the monlh in Deg.C
24.0Min. Temp. for the monlh in Deg.C.

YEAR 2023: 483.3331.3Totol rqinfqll mm

Authoris

frD

x*Lm, WEI-TER.A}EMI.

I

20-Jun
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F60G4/QC/4.s.r
Issue No 001.Rev 00
D1.04.07.2013

ANALYSIS REPORT OF GROUND WATER AND SURFACE WATER
FOR THE MONTH JUNE 2023

a

h 0

Authoriryfrf,Efifrflo

s1.

No
Sampling place

Approx. Distance from
Storm water Channel

(in meter)

Fluoride
mgll

CNorm 1.5 )

pH
(I.{orm 6.5-9.0)

1 Open Pond (Kulad) 200 {< *

2 Open Pond (Kulad) 100 * *

J Bore Well ( Kulad) 100 1.05 7.5

4 Open Well Kulad) 75 1.38 7.6

5 Open Pond ( Bonda) 100 1.42 8.7

6 Open well (Bonda) 100 0.92 7.4

l Open Pond ( Bonda -
Rly. Culvert)

15 +

8 Tube Well (Bonda) 100 1.11 1.2

9 Open well (Bonda) 50 {< +

10 Open Well ( Chowadhia) 10 + *

11 Open Well (Chowadhia) 15 i< +

12 Tube Well ( Chowadhia) 100 i< rk

13 Open Pond (Chowadhia) 100 1.33 7.4

t4 Open Pond ( Banarpal) 200 t.25 1.0

15 Open Pond (Banarpal) 200 1.36 1.7

rY Bm*pr fLAB,l
IIALGO, SMFLTEP N' '

Sample could not be collected as access to the location was restricted.



F60GslQC/4.s.1
Issue No 00l.Rev 00
Dt.04.07.2013

ANALYSIS REPORT OF GROUND AND SURFACE WATER
(SURROL'NDING VILLAGES OF SMELTER PLANT)

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023

h
Authorised ,Signatory

S. K. DrIAL

S. eanag€r (l.AB)
MLm,SrHJm,ffiGtlL

L>

sl.
No

Sampling place
Direction with

respect to
Smelter Plant

Approx.
Distance

from
Smelter

Plant
Km

Fluoride
mgll

(Norm 1.5 )

pH

C{or* 6.5-9.0)

1 TURANGA TUBEWELL NW 4 0.s4 7.2

2 KURUDOL OPEN WELL NW 5 7"4

J
BALARAM PRASAD TUBE
WELL N 5 r.04 7.4

4 GOTAMARA OPEN WELL NE 6 1.10 7.r

5 TULASIPAL OPE,N WELL SE 4 0.95 7.5

6 LANGULIABERA OPEN WELL S J 1.38 /,J

1 GOPINATHPUR OPEN WELL SW 2.5 t.44 1.6

8 ANKULA TUBE WELL W 2 1.39 1.4

0.78



F60G7/QCt4.s.t
Issue No 001.Rev 00
Dt.02.07.2015

ANALYSIS OF TREATED EFFLUENT FROM SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
(INSIDE TOWNSHIP)

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023

Sample Collected on: 13.06.2023

Sl. No Parameters Units
Norms
(max) Analysis

I pH 6.5 to 9.0 6.9

2 Suspended solids mgll 100 i0

3 BOD 3 days at 27 deg. C mgll 30 06

4
Fecal Coliform
(Sample collected on 22.06.2023)

MPN
/100m1

1000 91

t-

Df Hd+@r (tAB)
lr4LC0, ffiLTE&AttGut



F60G7/QC/4.s.r
Issue No 00l.Rev 00
Dt.02.07.2015

ANALYSIS OF TREATED EFFLUENT FROM SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
(NEAR CISF BARRACK)

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023

Sample Collected on: 13.06.2023

v>

Dy. [hnqw fl.AB)
itArJo, s#eTetffig.

Sl. No Parameters Units
Norms
(max)

Analysis

I pH 6.5 to 9.0 7.4

,,
Suspended solids mgll 100 44

3 BOD 3 days *27 deg. C mg/l 30 07

4
Fecal Coliform
(Sample collected on 22.06.2023)

MPN/100m1 1000 89



F6lB/QC/4.s.1
ISSUE No.01 REV00
Dt.04.07.20t3

Note:
1) ND - Not detectable.

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023

1b

A
LK

Dy klaw fl.Ag)
il*Lco, $ffi-IER"ASIG{S_

sl.
No.

Location
Date of

Collection
and analysis

pH

( Norm 6.5-9.0)

Fluoride as
F mg/l

( Norm 1.5 )

Cyanide as

CN mg/l
( Norm 0.2 )

1
Bore well -3

(Hazardous waste land fill) 27.06.2023 7.5 i.48 ND

2
Bore well -4

(Hazardous waste land fill) 27.06.2023 7.8 1.4s ND

1
J

Bore well -5
(Hazardous waste land fill) 27.06.2023 7.6 1.43 ND

BORE WELL ANALYSIS REPORT



F60G11/QC/4.s.1
Issue No 001.Rev 00
Dt. 04.07.2013

FORAGE FLUORIDE MONITORING (GRASS SAMPLES) REPORTS
AROUND SMLETER PLANT

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023

Norm- For single month - 80ppm
Average of two consecutive months - 60 ppm
Annual average - 40 ppm

K
Dy. lhrtsg€r flAB]

l&L&t, BffiLTEn/AffSft,L

SL.
No

Location

Direction
w.r.t

Smelter
Plant

Date of
collection of

sample

Fluoride content
(dry basis) in
ppm for the

month of
JUNE'23

Fluoride
content (dry

basis) in ppm
for the month of

MAY'23

Average of
two

consecutive
months
in ppm

1 Bonda South-East 18.06.2023 3 8.s8 3 8.6 38.59

2 Tulsipal South-East 18.06.2023 39.6 31.5 38.55

1
J Languliabeda South-West 18.06.2023 39.1 3 5.s 31.3

4 Banarpal East 03.06.2023 36 3B 37

5 Turang West 02.06.2023 3'.l.5 38.2 37.85

6 Balaramprasad North 03.06.2023 38.2 3 8.9 3 8.55


